700372043

| FORM PTO-1595<br>(Rev. 6-93)<br>OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)<br>M&G- 14430.0007USWO  | RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET<br>PATENTS ONLY  | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE<br>Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|---|--|
| To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record  | the attached original documents or copy thereof.  |  |
| <ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>   | 2. Name and address of re   | ceiving party(ies):  |
| W. Wayne LAUTT  | University of Manitoba<br>Bannatyne Campus, 75<br>Winnipe <u>g</u> , Manitoba R<br>CANADA   | 3 McDermot Avenue  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ias) attached? Yes<br>3. Nature of conveyance:<br>Assignment Merger<br>Security Agreement Change<br>Other:  |   | ched? 🗋 Yes 🗵 No   |
| Execution Date: September 19, 2007  |   |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(  | (s):  |  |
| ••  | with a new application, the execution date of the applic  | cation is:   |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  | B. Patent No.(s)  |  |
| <ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom corr<br/>document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Brian R. Dorn<br/>Address: Merchant &amp; Gould P.C.<br/>P. O. Box 2903<br/>Minneapolis, MN 55402</li> </ul> | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41<br>Enclosed<br>Authorized to<br>8. Please charge any addi   | be charged to deposit account                              |
| Statement and signature<br>9. To the best of my knowledge and belief,<br>original document.<br>Brian R. Dorn (57,395)<br>Name of Person Signing   |   |  |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cove  | Do not detach this portion<br>at sheet information to:<br>Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks<br>Mail Stop Assignments<br>P. O. Box 1450<br>Alexandria VA 22313-1450 | 23552<br>PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE                           |
| CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.60<br>U.S. Putent and Trademark Office on May 21, 20   | (d): I hereby certify that this paper is being transmitted by facsimil<br>008.<br>By:<br>Name: Megan M. Miller  | le (571.273.0140) to the                                   |

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT

REEL: 020994 FRAME: 0610

## <u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

WHEREAS, W. Wayne LAUTT (Assignor), whose full post office address is 1960 St. Mary's Road, Winnipeg, Manitoba, R3N 4M7, Canada, has made an invention entitled **TREATMENT OF INSULIN RESISTANCE BY MODULATING SOMATOSTATIN USING SOMATOSTATIN RECEPTOR ANTAGONISTS** which is the subject of U.S. provisional patent application No. 60/636,034 filed December 15, 2004; International (PCT) Patent Application No. PCT/CA2005/001920 filed December 15, 2005 and U.S. patent application No. 11/721,908 filed June 15, 2007;

AND WHEREAS, University of Manitoba (Assignee), whose full post office address is Bannatyne Campus, 753 McDermot Avenue, Winnipeg, Manitoba R3E OW3, CANADA, has acquired from the said Assignor the whole of his respective right, title and interest in and to the invention for Canada, the United States of America and for all other countries and to any Letters Patent or other forms of intellectual property that may be obtained for said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor confirms that he has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, his whole right, title and interest for Canada, in and to the invention as fully set forth and described in said U.S. and International (PCT) patent applications, and in and to any Letters Patent of any country that may be obtained therefore;

The Assignor grants to Ridout & Maybee LLP the power to Insert on this assignment any further indication which may be necessary to comply with the requirements of the Patent Office for its recordal of said patent application.

EXECUTED at WINNIPEG, Canada, this 19 day of Sept, 2007. Karen Sandua W/Wayne LAUTT

**RECORDED: 05/21/2008**